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chapter 552 ofthe Government Code. was 
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OHIU 

a to 
the requested information is excepted from disclosure 

of the Government Code. We have considered the exception you 
you submitted. 

disclosure "[i]nformation held 
or prosecutor that deals 

inforn1ation would interfere 
Gov't Code § 5 1 08(a)(1). A govemmental 
section 552.108 is applicable to the infonnation 
parte Pruitt, 551 S. W.2d 706 (Tex. 1977). 

by the custodian of information 
of criminal conduct. See Open Records 
enforcement agency has custody of infonnation that 

under section 552.108 as . relating to 
the custodian of the records withhold 

the' relates to 
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that it to 

is to an 
that is inactive pending additional leads but may be reactivated once 

are developed. contend release of this inforn1ation would interfere the detection 
and investigation of a crime. Based on your representations, we conclude the HEC may 
withhold the submitted infonl1ation under section 552.1 08(a)(l) of the Government Code. 

HOllston Chronicle Publ 'g Co. v. City of HOlistoll, 531 S.W.2d 177 
[14th Dist. ] 1975) (court delineates law enforcement interests present in 

cases), writ ref'd lI.r.e. per curiam, 536 S.W.2d 559 (Tex. 1976). 

is limited to the particular infonnation at issue in this request and limited 
to us; therefore, this ruling must not be relied upon as a 
any other infonl1ation or any other circumstances. 

important deadlines regarding the rights and responsibl 
body and ofthe requestor. For more information concerning 

responsibilities, please· our website at ~~'-'-'---'-'--'~==-"=~~~=~~~~~~, 
call the Office of the Attorney General's Open Government Hotline, 

673-6839. Questions concerning the allowable charges for 
directed to the Rules 


